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DOCKET NO. 981905-TI - CANCELLATION BY FLORIDA PUBLIC 
SERVICE COMMISSION OF rxc CERTIFICATE NO. 5263 ISSUED TO 
ADELPHIA TELECCIOOJNICATIONS OF FLORIDA, INC . , FOR 

VIOLATIOO OF RULE 25-4.0161, F.A.C., REGULI'TORY ASSESSMENT 
FEES; TELECCIOOJNICATION'S CCMPANIES. 

AGENDA: 03/16/ 99 - REGULAR AG£NOII. - INTERESTED PERSONS KAY 

PARTICIPATE 

CRITICAL OARS: NONE 

SPECIAL Ilf8'l'RDC7ION8 : NONE 

FILE NAME AND LOCATION : S: \PSC\CHU\NP\981905 . RCM 

Adelphia Telecommunications of Florida, Inc., obtained Florida 
Public Service COmmission IXC Certificate No. 5263 on November 22, 
1997. 

The Division of Administration cailed the 1997 requlatory 
assessment fee (RAF) notice by certified mail. The United States 
Postal Service (USPS) returned the receipt, which showed tho RAF 

notice was signed for and delivered on January 27, 1998. 

The Division ot Administration advised start by memorandum 
that this company had not paid it• 1997 RAF, plus statutory penalty 
and i ntoreat charv•• for the year 1997. 
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DOCKET NO. 981905. 
DATE: MARCH 4, 1999 • 

Alter the docket was opened, Ha. Noelle Kinsch, Attorney, 

called staff on January 20, 1999, and adviaed that t .he company 
wanted to keep its certificate, would pay the past due amount, and 
would make a settlement offer. The Division of Administration's 
records show that the c011pany paid the past due amount. Tho 
company proposed to pay future regulatory assessment tees by the 
due date of each year and offered a $100 settlement to resolve this 
case . (ATTACHHEHT A) Therefore, staff believes the followinq 
recommendations are appropriate. 

DISQ!ISICI! 01 I88tJ18 

ISSUJ 1 : Should the Commiuion accept the settlement otter 
proposed by Adelphia Telecomaunications of Florida t o resolve the 
apparent violations of Rule 25-4.0161, Florida Administrative Code, 
Requlatory Aaaeasment Fees; Telecommunications Companies? 

Blo"J?IIIHQATICIJ: Yea. The Commission should accept the company's 
settlement offer. Any contribution should be paid by the company 
within five business days t.om the effective date of the Commission 
Order. The Colllllliasion should forward the contribution to the 
Office of the Comptroller tor deposit in the State General Revenue 
Fund pursuant to Section 364.285(1), Florida Statutes. (Isler) 

S'fAIT NIA,LXIII : Rule 25-4 . 0161 , Florida Adminiatrative Code, 
requires the payment of regulatory assessment fees by January 30 of 
the subsequent year for telecommunications co~paniea, and provides 
!or penalties and interest aa ou~lined in Section 350 .113, Florida 
Statutes, for any delinquent amounts. 

The Division of Administration notified staff by memorandum 
that the company had not submitted the 1997 requlatory assessment 
fees, alonq with statutory penalty and interest charqes tor the 
year 1997. 

After the docket was opened, Hs. Noelle Kinsch, Attorney, 
called staff on January 20, 1999, and advised that the company 
wanted to keep ita certificate, would pay the past due amount , and 
would make a settlemant offer. The Division o! Administration's 
records show that the CC>J~~Pany paid the past due amount. The 
company proposed to pay fut\Lre regulatory asseeement tees by the 
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DOCKET NO. 981905~ 
DATE: ~CH 4, 1999 • 
due date of each year and ot!ered a $100 settlement to resolve this 
case. (ATTACHMENT A) 

Accordingly, atatt believes the terms ot the settletnent 
aqreement as summarized in this recommendation should be accepted. 
Any contribution should be paid by the company within t ive business 
days from the ett'ective date ot' the Collllllission Order. The 
Commission should forward the contribution to the Office ot the 
Comptroller tor deposit in the State General Revenue Fund pursuant 
to Section 364 .285(1), Florida Statutes. 

ISSUJ 2: Should this docket be closed? 

RICGI•MPAJIQII: Yes, it the Commission approves stat'!' s 
recomme.ndation in Issue 1 and upt n remittance o t the $100 

contribution, this docket should be closed. (B. Keatinq) 

&'fAIT ANN.XJIS : It the CO!M!!ission approves atat't''s recommendation 
in Issue 1, and upon remittar-:e ot the $100 contribution, this 
docket should be closed. The contribution should be forwarded to 
the Ot'tice ot' the Comptro.o.ler t'or deposit in the State General 
Revenue FUnd pursuant to Chapter 364.285(1), Florida Statutes. 
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DOCKET NO. 98190~1 • DATE: HARCH 41 19'!9 o::sc-& 
A TTACHMENT A PA 1691S.1141 

r :AIL f u~ ,., 

YIA fEDfBAL flPIESS 
fl RSJ QEHYIRY 

Ms. Paul~ J. Isler 
Researctt Assistant 
Bureau of Service EvaJ~tion 
S~te of Florld<l 

Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Talla~see. Florida 32399-0850 

1111 4) 21+91)0 
1814) 2744361 
1114) 274-7712 
www .adelphiulel 
~~~~ 

February 23, 1999 

l~ E c r · v r:o 

rrFJ 2 s 1999 

CMU 

Re: IJndtet No. ?819VS-D - eancellatioo by Floc!da Public Service 
Cpmmjujoo g( IXC CcrtiOgte No, 5263 bturd ro Adelphia 

TtlemmmyoiCJS!oos of Florida Inc. foe Violation of Rule 25-4,016 I 
E.A,C,, Reaul••oor Assessment Em 

Dear Ms. Isler. 

On December 18, 1998, the Florida Public Service Commission Initiated the above­
referenced ptoceedlng reprdlng Adelphia Telecommunications of Florid~ Inc.'s 
("Adelphia, failure to pay Its 1997 Florida regulatory assessment fees. 

Adelphia apologizes for the Inadvertent delay in the payment of its 1997 fees. To 
dote, all outstandina fees have been paid by Adelphia.' In addition, Adelphia promises to 
pay all future regulatory assessment fees by the due date. 

Adelphia respeafully requests that this nwter be resolved short of the cancellation 
of Adelphia's IXC certirteate. Given that this Is Adelphia's first offense, it is my 
understand in& that the Commission would mnslder a one hundred dollar IS 1 00) fine In 
lieu of any other Commission .alon. Adelphia would voluntarily aaree to pay a fine In 
that amount. Plea5e ler me k.now If this Is an acceptable solution. 

Attached are copies of the checks that were submitted to the Commission. 
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Ms. p;o,.l:o I ldN • Febn. DOCKET NO. 981905-TI 
Page DATE: MARCH 4, 1999 

ATTACHMENT A 

• 
Thank you for your assistance with th is matter. If you have any questions regarding 

!he above, please contad me. 

cc: Brian T. FitzGerald, Esq. 
Noelle M. KJnsch, Esq. 

Sincerely, 

~Mtul~ 
John B. Glicksman 
Deputy General Counsel for 
Operations 
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